गुरू घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय (केन्रीय विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम 2009 क्र. 25 के अंतर्गत रखापित केन्न्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) कोनी, बिलासपुर - 495009 (छ.ग.)



Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University Established by the Central Universities Act 2009 No. 25 of 2009) Koni, Bilaspur – 495009 (C.G.)

5.1.4 The Institution adopts the following for redressal of student grievances including sexual harassment and ragging cases

- Implementation of guidelines of statutory / regulatory bodies
- Organization wide awareness and understandings on policies with zero tolerance
- Mechanisms for submission of online / offline students' grievances
- <u>Timely redressal of the grievances through appropriate committees</u>

ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

S.No.	Name of the Scheme	Supporting document link
1.	UGC (PREVENTION, PROHIBITION, AND REDRESSAL OF SEXUAL HARASSMENT OF WOMEN EMPLOYEES AND STUDENTS IN HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTES) REGULATIONS 2015 AND CONSTITUTION OF INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE	https://ggu.ac.in/Admin/Files/DepartmentDocument/0 8282022011048_ugc%20reg%20- %20icc%20cons.pdf
2.	COMMITTEES CONSTITUTED FOR ONLINE STUDENT GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL BY THE UNIVERSITY, GRIEVANCES RECEIVED ONLINE, REPORTS OF THE COMMITTEES AND MINUTES OF MEETINGS OF GRC	https://ggu.ac.in/Admin/Files/DepartmentDocument/0 8282022011135_online%20grc%20-merged.pdf

Report of Student Support and Progression

Criteria -V(5.2.1)

गुरू घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय (केन्रीय विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियन 2009 क्र. 25 के अंतर्गत स्वापित केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) कोनी, बिलासपुर - 495009 (छ.ग.)



Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University Established by the Central Universities Act 2009 No. 25 of 2009) Koni, Bilaspur – 495009 (C.G.)

3.	CONSTITUTION OF APEX COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE AND DETAILS OF PROCEEDINGS	https://ggu.ac.in/Admin/Files/DepartmentDocument/0 8282022011336_acc%20-%20merged.pdf
4.	CONSTITUTION OF ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEES (ARC) AND MINUTES OF MEETINGS OF ARCS	https://ggu.ac.in/Admin/Files/DepartmentDocument/0 8282022011217_arc%20-%20merged.pdf
5.	CONSTITUTION OF GRC FOR STUDENT COUNSEL ELECTIONS UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE OF STUDENT COUNSEL ELECTIONS	https://ggu.ac.in/Admin/Files/DepartmentDocument/0 8282022011409_stud%20counsel%20- %20grc%20committees.pdf
6.	NOTIFICATION OF INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE, GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA	https://ggu.ac.in/Admin/Files/Document/Order%20No.%2007- %20Constitution%20of%20ICC%2028.02.23.pdf